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MEMBERS 

Dennis Preisler (Chair) 
Arizona State Library, Archives and 
Public Records 
1901 W. Madison 
Phoenix, AZ  85009 
Phone: (602) 926-3720 
Email: dpreisler@azlibrary.gov   
Term expires: January 15, 2018

Phil J. Hanson (Vice Chair)  
Arizona Historical Society 
8862 West Karen Lee Lane 
Peoria, AZ 85382-3777 
Phone: (623) 977-2589 
Email: pjh103@cox.net 
Term expires: January 15, 2018

Gene Trobia
University of Arizona
ENR2 Building, Rm 5531
1064 E. Lowell St.
Tucson, AZ 85721-0137
Office Phone: (520) 621-1652       
Cell Phone: (602) 373-4126      
Email: gtrobia@email.arizona.edu 
Term expires: January 15, 2018

Richard C. Moeur, PE 
Transportation Standards Engineer 
Arizona Department of Transportation 
1615 W. Jackson St., MD 061R 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: (602) 712-6661
Email: RMoeur@azdot.gov
Term expires: January 18, 2021

Clark Princell
Deputy Legislative Services
Arizona Department of Economic 
Security 
PO Box 6123-S/C 050 Z1 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: (602) 542-4776
Email: cprincell@azdes.gov         
Term expires: January 20, 2020 

Chuck Coughlin 
Public Member 
HighGround, Inc. 
830 N. 4th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
Phone: (602) 528-3684
Email: coughlin@azhighground.com 
Term expires: January 22, 2019

Arthur L. Pearce 
Public Member 
10342 E. Foothills Dr. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255 
Phone: (602) 231-0782 
Email: apearce@zebpearce.com 
Term expires: January 15, 2018

BOARD ADVISORS 

Chris Munns
Office of the Attorney State General   
1275 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
Phone: (602) 542-8303
Email: Christopher.Munns@azag.gov 

Pete Martinez 
Forest Service, Southwestern Region (R-3) 
Cartography Unit Lead 
333 Broadway S.E. 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
Phone:(505)842-3867 Fax:(505) 842-3800 
Email:  petemartinez@fs.fed.us

BOARD SUPPORT  

Arizona State Library, Archives, and 
Public Records 
1700 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ  85007-2812 

Ryan Ehrfurth
Digital Content Coordinator
1901 W. Madison St.
Phoenix, AZ 85009
Phone: (602) 926-3367
Email: rehrfurth@azlibrary.gov
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